Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 10/27/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
IN RE F.M. S270907 H048693 Petition for Review Granted
REYES, PEOPLE v. S270723 G059251 Petition for Review Granted
DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S270932 EQ074748 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DICKSON, PEOPLE v. S270971 C091152 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ (ANGELA) ON H.C. S270972 FO76752 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S270663 C091247 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v. S270925 HO047776 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MCDONOUGH, PEOPLE v. S270931 C092461 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SANTOS, PEOPLE v. S270979 B306738 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S270943 A159254 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SOY, PEOPLE v. S270880 B307805 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
KING, PEOPLE v. S270970 B308568 Petition for Review G&T CA1/5
COLE, PEOPLE v. S264278 B304329 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
GALVAN, PEOPLE v. S264284 B300323 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v. S264033 D076101 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
GRISSOM, PEOPLE v. S264576 B303540 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
JONES, PEOPLE v. S263563 C090013 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
JONES, PEOPLE v. S265854 E072961 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
LAW, PEOPLE v.

MURILLO, PEOPLE v.
NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.
PUEBLA, PEOPLE v.
RUIZ, PEOPLE v.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.
TEAGUE, PEOPLE v.
TORRES, PEOPLE v.
WINDHAM, PEOPLE v.
YORK, PEOPLE v.
ARCURI, PEOPLE v.
ARNOLD, PEOPLE v.
BHUSHAN, PEOPLE v.
CARTER, PEOPLE v.
CORNELIUS, PEOPLE v.
DEMERY, PEOPLE v.
EADS, PEOPLE v.
HARVEY, PEOPLE v.
HAYTER, PEOPLE v.
HUERTA, PEOPLE v.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.
PHAN, PEOPLE v.
SPILLMAN, PEOPLE v.
WILSON, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5262490

S264978
S265918
5265851
S265797
5262835
5265791
S264590
S262011
S263030
S264954
S269273
S269172
S269129
S266593
5260410
S267180
S266515
S267464
S267392
S267541
5265840
S265608
5265644
S269127

CA#
E072845

B297546
B299065
B299620
B301477
B298642
B306134
B303076
B296179
H047278
B298635
E075123
B305073
A159917
A159196
B296605
B304487
E074967
B304497
A159002
E074969
E073934
B301797
H047057
B305961
2

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
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Result
Lead case changed

Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
CA 2/1 Transferred
Dismissed - to CA 1/2
Dismissed - to CA 1/1
Dismissed - to CA 2/6
Dismissed - to CA 2/3
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Dismissed - to CA 2/4
Dismissed - to CA 1/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Dismissed - to CA 2/7
Dismissed - to CA 6

CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
MOSES, PEOPLE v. S270277 E071794 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed as to appellant Moses
PHILADELPHIA REINSURANCE CORP., PEOPLE v. S270753 Publication request Granted
Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and did not participate.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S265739 F080131 Supplemental Briefing Suppl. briefing ordered
AGUIRRE, PEOPLE v. S270509 C077490 Petition for Review Denied
Cuéllar and Groban, JJ., voted to grant review.
AYALA V. S.C. (PEOPLE) S270486 A161936 Petition for Review Denied
Cuéllar, J., voted to grant review.
JEFFREY P.v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S271044 B312478 Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant review.
ACCUSATION OF LARSON S270867 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ADAMS (JESSE) ON H.C. $269484 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
AGUILAR, PEOPLE v. S271041 C092588 Petition for Review Denied
ALCARAZ, PEOPLE v. S270961 B307751 Petition for Review Denied
ALEXANDER, PEOPLE v. S270994 B304691 Petition for Review Denied
AMIE (ERIN RAMON) ON H.C. S270376 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
B. (S.) v.S.C. (YOLO COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN S270482 C094437 Petition for Review Denied
SERVICES AGENCY)
BANALES, PEOPLE v. S270819 B302221 Petition for Review Denied
BISHOP (JAMES) ON H.C. S270130 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
BOBADILLA, PEOPLE v. S270982 B305336 Petition for Review Denied
BOYKIN (RAYMOND EUGENE) ON H.C. S270275 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
BRACKIN, PEOPLE v. S270958 C090794 Petition for Review Denied
BROOKSHIRE v. ALBERS YZE S270507 B306001 Petition for Review Denied
BROWN (KENYON DARRELL) ON H.C. S270291 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
BRYANT v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S270928 G060645 Petition for Review Denied
BUSH, PEOPLE v. S270945 D079301 Petition for Review Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
BUTLER (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C. S$269923 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
BUTLER, PEOPLE v. S270993 B301283 Petition for Review Denied
CAMP (LLOYD LAMAR) ON H.C. S270254 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CARRANZA (SELVIN ORLANDOQO) ON H.C. S270258 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CHANDLER (SHAWN J.) ON H.C. S270174 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CHANDLER (SHAWN J.) ON H.C. S270441 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CHANDLER (SHAWN J.) ON H.C. S$270580 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CHANDLER (SHAWN J.) ON H.C. S271222 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CHIEN HSU v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S270941 B310473 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
COLLEY v. WILLIAM S. HART UNION HIGH SCHOOL S270800 B292902 Petition for Review Denied
DISTRICT

CRUZ, PEOPLE v. S270989 A157823 Petition for Review Denied
DAVIS (WILLIS) ON H.C. S270756 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
DEARY-SMITH (RASHID) ON H.C. S270503 C094588 Petition for Review Denied
DIAZ (LUIS FELIPE) ON H.C. S270598 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
DOMINGUEZ (VINCENT HINIGIO) ON H.C. S270285 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
DORROUGH (MICHAEL REED) ON H.C. S270236 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ELSTEADv. S.C. (U.S. BANK) S270919 A163381 Petition for Review Denied
EXPRESS ESSENCE v. S.C. (CALIFORNIA AUTO LAB) S270748 B314417 Petition for Review Denied
FINOCCHIO, PEOPLE v. S270967 A160469 Petition for Review Denied
GARCIA (MARCO) ON H.C. S270389 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S270898 F078383 Petition for Review Denied
GIBSON, PEOPLE v. S270546 088450 Petition for Review Denied
GODINEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S271040 B314644 Petition for Review Denied
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v. S270973 D077892 Petition for Review Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
HAMPTON, PEOPLE v. $271015 €086081 Petition for Review
HANSEN, PEOPLE v. S270497 C091524 Petition for Review
HAYNES (LUTHER PETE) ON H.C. $269476 Habeas Corpus petition
HERNANDEZ (PATRICK) ON H.C. S269775 Habeas Corpus petition
HEWLETT v. J.P. MORGAN CHASE BANK S270705 Petition for Review

IN RE 1.J. S270974 B308235 Petition for Review

IN RE PAUL H. S270649 B308176 Publication request
INRER.S. S270499 E075295 Petition for Review
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. S271045 B305341 Petition for Review
JAMALI v. SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING S270521 B290145 Petition for Review
JAMES (RONALD EUGENE) ON H.C. S270923 Habeas Corpus petition
JEFFRIES, PEOPLE v. S270983 B306734 Petition for Review
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v. S270960 C086308 Petition for Review
JOLIE v. S.C. (PITT) S270666 B308958 Petition for Review & Stay
JONES (WAYNE E.) ON H.C. S271003 Habeas Corpus petition
LARRY, PEOPLE v. S270881 B297534 Petition for Review
LEBBAD v. DONAT S270560 B304992 Petition for Review
LUFT (BRIAN LEE) ON H.C. $269944 Habeas Corpus petition
MAGANA, PEOPLE v. S270992 B303377 Petition for Review
MALASPINA v. MAPLEBEAR S270976 A160556 Petition for Review
MANCILLA, PEOPLE v. S270859 B308413 Petition for Review
MCDAVID (WELDON K.) ON H.C. S270230 Habeas Corpus petition
MEHTA, PEOPLE v. S270956 G058679 Petition for Review
MO (ROUM) ON H.C. $269497 Habeas Corpus petition
MOLINA (JUAN FRANCISCO) ON H.C. S270231 Habeas Corpus petition
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Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case #
MONTANO (DANIEL) ON H.C. S270363
MORGAN (JEREMY DOUGLAS) ON H.C. S270411
MORRIS, PEOPLE v. S270949
MORRISON v. NEWSOM S271096
MURPHY (WILLIAM) ON H.C. S270361
OCEGUEDA (HENRY) ON H.C. S270492
ONWUKA (ANDY KEJADI) ON H.C. $269989
PATKINS (DAVID C.) ON H.C. S270396
POWELL (SHAWN DUSTIN) ON H.C. $270401
QUINTERO, PEOPLE v. S270995
REID v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S270946
RENTERIA, PEOPLE v. $270855
ROWEL (SAMUEL DARNELL) ON H.C. S270587
RUTLEDGE (EUGENE DARREL) ON H.C. S270593
SALMEN (JUSTIN) ON H.C. $270400
SAMSON, PEOPLE v. S270825
SANKIKIAN, PEOPLE v. S270848
SINGH (RAGHVENDRA) ON H.C. $270752
SOLINS, PEOPLE v. S271011
TOLER, PEOPLE v. $271037
TYLER (ROBERT STUART) ON H.C. S269475
UHURU (KOHEN DIALLO) ON H.C. $270375
VALLEY VIEW GROUP v. S.C. (13727 INGLEWOOD) S270763

VOICE OF SAN DIEGO v. S.C. (COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) S270557

WALKER (DONALD R.) ON H.C.

S270372

CA#

D076312

F078802
C094584

C089905
B308441

H041399

B304879

B314446
D078415

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
2nd Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
WARD v. S.C. (BINGHAM)

WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.
WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.
WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.

WESTERN BAGEL COMPANY v. S.C. (CALDERON)
WILLIAMS (DARRYL) ON H.C.

WREN (JEFFREY CHARLES) ON H.C.

WREN (JEFFREY CHARLES) ON H.C.

WU, PEOPLE v.

Case #
$270637

S270704
S270845
S270846
S270501
S270373
S270146
S270391
S271008

CA#
B313807

B305625

A156073

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/27/21



